
GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTM ENGINEER: PWD : ROING DMSION

ARUNACHAL PRADESH
I

NOTICE INVITING TENDER / INVITATION FOR BIDS

RD/N lT/Dam buV2021 -221 01

The Executive Engineer, Roing Division, PWD, Roing on behalf of the Government of Arunachal Pradesh

re-invites sealed item rate tenders in two bid System for the following work from - approved and eligible contractors

of C/ass - I in APPWD domiciled as per APDBEPA-2015 and ds subseguent amendmenfs to C/assJ registered

contractors under AP Contractor Enlistment Rules 2008. as per details below:-

INFORMATION AND INSTRUCTIONS FOR BIDDERS :

The enlistment of the contractor shall be valid on the last date of submission / receipt of tender. In case

the last date of receipt of tender is extended, the enlistment of contractor should be valid on the original
last date of submission / receipt of tender.

I

')

i) The contractor shall produce a copy of contractor registration certificate at the time of
purchase of tender documents.

ii) The contractor (s) who wants to purchase tender documents in the name of firm other than his

own should submit authority letter from owner of the firm.
iii) No tender papers shall be issued to the contractor(s), who failed to produce the above i & ii.

Contractors who fulfill the following requirements shall be eligible to apply. Joint ventures are not

accepted.

(a) Should have satisfactorily completed the works as mentioned below during the last five years

ending previous day of last date of submission of bids.

Three similar works each costing not less than Rs. 766.95 Lakhs(40%), or, two similar
works each costing not less than Rs. I 150.40 Lakhs(60%), or, one similar work costing

not less than Rs. 1533.90 Lakhs(80%) in the last 5 (five) years.

Similar work shall mean road works (like earth work in embankment, GSB, WMM,
DBM, Bituminous concrete & RCC box culvert etc.). The value of executed works shall

be brought to current costing level by enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate

of 7oh per annum, calculated from the date of completion to previous day of last day of
submission of bids.

(i)

sl"
No

Name of Work Estimate
d cost
put to
tender
(Rs.)

Earnest
Money/ Bid

Security
(Rs.)

Cost of
tender
paper
(Rs.)

Period of
completion

Last Date
& time of
receipt of

Bid/
Tender

Date & Time
of opening of
Technical bid

Date & Time of
opening of

Financialbid

I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 I

I Improvement of
Bomjir-Paglam
road (Bizari to
Anpum, L-
13.400 Km)"

Rs.

1917.37
lakhs

Rs. 19.17
lakhs for
APST

contractor
&

Rs.29.17
lakhs for
General

contractors

Rs.

2000t-
24 (Twenty

four) months
23.11.2021
(l030IIrs)

23-11.2021
(1100 hrs )

To be notified
later

(ii)



,

1

5

(b) Should have had Average Annual Financial Turnover ofRs. 766.95 Lakhs on construction works
(Civil) during the last 5 (five) years ending 3 I st March 2020. Year in which no tumover is shor'.'n
would also be considered in working out the average.

The contractor(s) who has / have been awarded the work by call of tenders / bids shall not sublet their
work, failing which the authority shall be competent to rescind the contract and take suitable course of
action.

i) Tender / Bidding Documents can be purchased from the office ofthe Executive Engineer, Roing
PW Division from 16.11.2021 to 19.11.2021 for a non-refundable fee as indicated in the above table,
in the form of cash only. Interested bidder(s) may obtain further information from the same address.

Tender / Bids shall be accompanied by Earnest Money / Bid Security amount as specified in column (4)
ofthe table above, in the form of Receipt Treasury Challan / Deposit at Call Receipt ofa scheduled bank /
Indian Post Office,National Savings Certificate duly endorsed by the competent postal authority in
lndia./Fixed Deposit Receipt ofa scheduled bank / Demand Draft ofa scheduled bank / Bank guarantee in
favour of Executive Engineer, Roing PW Division. The Eamest Money / Bid Security should be valid at
least for 45 days beyond the vatidity ofthe bid.

lhe tender and the eamest money shall tre placed in three separate sealed envelopes, marked as
'Technical bid', 'Financial bid', and 'Earnest Money' respectively. All the envelopes shall be submitted
together in another sealed envelope with the name of work and due date of opening written on all the
envelopes, (except the envelope containing financial bid on which only name of work shall be
mentioned), which will be received by the Executive Engineer, Roing PW Division upto 1030 hrs-on
23.11.2021 and will be opened by him or his authorized representative in his office on the same day at
ll00 hrs. The envelope marked "Technical Bid" of only those tenderers shall be opened, whose earnest
money is deposited. The tender will be opened on the same day at 1100 hrs in the presence of bidder(s)
who wish to attend or authorized representative ofthe bidder(s). Ifthe day ofopening oftenders happens
to be a holiday, the tenders / bids will be received and opened on the next working day at the same venue
and time.

The competent authority, on behalf of Govemor of Arunachal Pradesh, does not bind itself to accept the
lowest or any other tender / bid and reserves to itself the authority to reject any or all the tenders / bids
received without assigning any reason. Any tender in which any of the prescribed conditions is not
fulfilled is liable to be rejected. Further, if any rider including that of conditional rebate is put forth by
any tenderer, his tender shall be summarily rejected.

A contractor shall not be permitted to participate in this tender if his near relative is posted as Divisional
Accountant or as an officer in any capacity between the grades of Superintending Engineer and Junior
Engineer (both inclusive) in PWD Roing Division / Tezu Circle- He shall also intimate the names of
persons who are working with him in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are
near relatives to any gazetted officer in the Public Works Department.

The tender for the work shall remain open for acceptance for a period of 90 (Ninety) days from the date
of opening oftenders / bids. Ifany tenderer withdraws his tender before the said period or issuing of letter
of acceptance, whichever is earlier or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender
which are not acceptable to the department, then the government shall, without prejudice to any other
right or remedy, be at liberty to cause the tenderer / bidder to forfeit 50%o of the earnest money and the
tenderer / bidder shall not be allowed to participate in the re-tendering process of the Work. In case, a
tender cannot be determined within the stipulated period of bid validity, the Divisional Engineer shall
take up the matter with the bidders participating in the tendering process for extension of validity of their
bids for another spell oftime, so that the bids remain valid till the time offinalization ofteuder.

The bidder(s) / tenderer(s) will have to produce No Dues Certilicate (NDC) from the Arunachal Pradesh
State Co-operative Apex Bank Ltd., duly issued by the Managing Director cum ChiefExecutive Officer,
Naharlagun along with the bid / tender. Bidders from states other than Arunachal Pradesh may not be
required to produce NDC.

6

1

8

9

t0



11.

t2.

l3

14.

15.

The bidder / tenderer is encouraged to visit the projeot site and obtain neoessary information related to the

bid / tender at the bidder's / tenderer's own risk and cost before preparation ofthe bid / tender.

Other details, information and documents to be submitted will be as described in the Bidding / Tendering
Document.

The information / documents mentioned should be submitted in an orderly manner as and where required

by indexing them as detailed in the relevant section(s) of the bid document. The documents and the

details must be properly bound in the form of a book with pages numbered. They must not be in loose

sheets / pages and in spiral binding.

The guarantees, certificates, etc from bank(s) and other authorities and other information shall be

furnished strictly repeat strictly as per the standard forms given in the relevant section(s) of the Bidding
Document. They must not be older than 3 (three) months and must be signed by the competent authority
himself / herself with proper official seal. Non-compliance on these counts may lead to rejection of bid on

account of non-responsiveness.

A pre-bid meetins will be held on 20.11.2021 at 1100 hours in the Office of the Executive Engineer,

Roing P.W. Division, A.P. to clariff issues and to answer queries on any matter related to the work. Any
bidder who did not attend the pre-bid meeting and raise queries and objection at the time of opening of
tender, his queries and objections shall nct be entertained.

i) At any time prior to the deadline for submission of Bids, the Employer may amend the

Bidding Document by issuing addenda.
16.

ii) Any addendum issued shall be part of the Bidding Document and shall be communicated in

writing to all who have obtained the Bidding Document from the Employer in accordance with GCC.

iii) To give prospective Bidders reasonable time in which to take an addendum into account in

preparing their Bids, the Employer/Engineer may, at its discretion, extend the deadline for the submission

of Bids, pursuant to GCC.

iv) The original and all copies of the Bid shall be typed or written in indelible ink and shall be signed

by a person duly authorized to sign on behalf of the Bidder. This authorization shall consist of a written
confirmation as specified in the bid document and shall be attached to the bid. The name and position

held by each person signing the authorization must be typed or printed below the signature. All pages of
the Bid, except for unamended printed literature, shall be signed or initialed by the person signing the

Bid. If a Bidder submits a deficient authorization, the Bid shall not be rejected in the first instance. The

Employer shall request the Bidder to submit an acceptable authorization within the number of days as

specified in the NIT. Failure to provide an acceptable authorization within the prescribed period of
receiving such a request shall cause rejection of the Bid.

v) Any amendments such as interlineations, erasures, or overwriting shall be valid only if they are

signed or initialed by the person signing the Bid.

17. Deadline for Submission of Bids
Bids must be received by the Executive Engineer, Roing at the address and no later than the date and time
indicated in the NIT. The Engineer may, at its discretion, extend the deadline for the submission of Bids by

amending the Bidding Document, in which case all rights and obligations of the Employer and Bidders
previously subject to the deadline shall thereafter be subject to the deadline as extended.

18. Bid Opening

i)The Executive Engineer, Roing shall open the bids at the address, on the date and time specified in the

NIT in the presence of Bidders' designated representatives.



20.

t9

2t

No. RD/DRG-5512021-22/ No io - 7{
Copy to:

The NIT is uploaded / published in the official website of the PWD, A.P. at wlvw.arunachalpwd.org /

www.email.gov.in. lnterested / prospective bidders are requested to visit this website.

This notice inviting Bid shall form a part of the contract document. The successful bidder/contractor, on
acceptance of his bid by the Accepting Authority shall within 15 days from the stipulated date of start of
the work, sign the contract consisting of :

T'he Notice lnviting Bid, all the documents including additional conditiorrs, specifications and
drawings, if any, forming part of the bid as submitted at the time of invitation of bid and the rates quoted
at the time of submission of bid and acceptance thereof together with any correspondence leading thereto.

Executive Engineer, PWD Roing Division is requesting bids in two bid system only (Technical bid &
Financial bid). The Bidders must be extremely careful about the requirement mentioned in the tender and
submit their quotes accordingly. Any shortfalls found during tender evaluation such bids will be rejected
without seeking any further clarifications from the bidders.

a4/,-
Executive Engineer

Roing Division, PWD, A.P.
Roing

Dated /f,- tt - a2/

I ) The Commissioner (PWD), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for information please.
2) The Deputy Commissioner, Lower Dibang Valley District, Roing for information and wide

publicity please.
3) The Chief Engineer, Eastern Zone, PWD, Itanagar for information and publicity please.
4) The Engineer, Tezu Circle, PWD, Tezu fbr information and necessary action

-charge IT centre, Eastern Zone, PWD, AP with a request to upload/ publish the IFB in the
official website of PWD: www.arunachalpwd.org

6) Notice Board. ^rg\

'4rt^\'

^p
Executive Engineer

Roing I)ivision, PWD, A.P.
Roing.


